

Â

SLP(C)No. 14165 OF 2001

ITEM No.39

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14165/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2001 in CWP 614/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TEJ RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. for
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Though notice was issued in this case and has been
duly served, but there has been no appearance on behalf of the
Bank. In the circumstances, notice may be issued afresh
indicating that this petition will be disposed of at the
admission stage itself. Dasti service, in addition, is
permitted.

Put up this matter after five weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master